

OWNER: City of Kechi
 PROJECT: Kechi Sanitary Sewer Rehab
 PEC PROJECT NO: 237003-003
 Bid Date/Time: July 02, 2024 at 10:00 am

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mayer Specialty Servies, LLC		Municipal Pipe Tool Co., LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - NAME OF PHASE (EX: PAVING)									
1	CIPP (8")	5,806	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 290,300.00	\$ 54.17	\$ 314,511.02	\$ 33.00	\$ 191,598.00
2	Full MH Rehabilitation	33	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 203,742.00	\$ 5,141.85	\$ 169,681.05
3	Full MH Rehabilitation with Chimney Replacement	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,079.00	\$ 14,158.00	\$ 5,141.85	\$ 10,283.70
4	Reset MH Frame/Cover	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,545.50	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5,880.00
5	8" Point Repair	111	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 33,577.50	\$ 1,135.05	\$ 125,990.55
6	Intruding Service Reconnection	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
7	Service Reconnection (CIPP)	76	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,700.00
8	Service Reconnection (Open Cut & CIPP)	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,369.50	\$ 4,108.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 20,475.00
9	Remove and Reset 15" SS Pipe	645	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 112,875.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 63,855.00	\$ 239.93	\$ 154,754.85
10	Remove and Reset 8" SS Pipe	460	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 44,390.00	\$ 213.41	\$ 98,168.60
11	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,984.00	\$ 16,984.00	\$ 47,130.00	\$ 47,130.00
13	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
14	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00
16	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$	863,175.00		\$ 798,227.02		\$ 857,111.75
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1									
1	CIPP Connection Liners (6")	79	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 2,383.87	\$ 188,325.73	\$ 1,941.45	\$ 153,374.55
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUBTOTAL					\$ 79,000.00		\$ 188,325.73		\$ 153,374.55
BID BOND				N/A		Y		Y	